LTC1662
1
1662fa
BLOCK DIAGRAM
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Ultralow Power, Dual
10-Bit DAC in MSOP
The LTC®1662 is an ultralow power, fully buffered voltage

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 100°C/W
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1662CMS8#PBF LTC1662CMS8#TRPBF LTKB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1662IMS8#PBF LTC1662IMS8#TRPBF LTKC 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1662CN8#PBF LTC1662CN8#TRPBF LTC1662CN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1662IN8#PBF LTC1662IN8#TRPBF LTC1662IN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1662CMS8 LTC1662CMS8#TR LTKB 8-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1662IMS8 LTC1662IMS8#TR LTKC 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1662CN8 LTC1662CN8#TR LTC1662CN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1662IN8 LTC1662IN8#TR LTC1662IN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
Operating Temperature Range
LTC1662C ...............................................  0°C to 70°C
LTC1662I ............................................  –40°C to 85°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) ..................  300°C
LTC1662
3
1662fa